Worth County Board of Education

Board Members:

Mr. Hubert Souter, Chairman

Mrs. Sue Youngblood

Mrs. Marilyn Herring

Mr. Marc Haralson Mr. Justin Lucas

Mr. Nehemiah Cummings, Superintendent



Board Agenda

Thursday May 11, 2023 7:00 P.M. Board Conference Room

I.	CALL TO ORDER – Cha	airman Souter							
II.	INVOCATION – Seth Fre	eeman							
III.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIA	NCE – Chairn	nan Souter						
IV.	WELCOME VISITORS	– Chairman So	outer						
V.	ADOPTION OF AGEND	DA							
	MotionSecond	dA	action						
VI.	PUBLIC SPEAKER - No	one							
VII.	SUPERINTENDENT'S U	JPDATE							
VIII. CONSENT AGENDA A. MINUTES Approve April 13, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes									
В	FINANCE Approval of Expenditu	re Reports for	April						
	Motion	Second _	A	Action					
	ACTION ITEMS Motion to approve renew 24 school year in the amo using Worth County Mai Motion Action: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N	unt of <u>\$63,60</u> ntenance Dep	0.00 per month. The ot. funds.						

M	Iotion	Second					
A	Ction: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N						
c.		purchase of <u>35 Dell PCs</u> in the amount of <u>\$24,151.05</u> fce, Bus Shop, and Worth County Achievement Center					
	Items will be paid using funds from the Technology budget.						
	Motion	Second					
	Action: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N						
D.	upgrade computer lab	rchasing items from <u>ESS</u> in the amount of <u>\$9,349.13</u> to s power and internet connectivity at Worth County s from the Rural Technology Grant will be used for					
	Motion	Second					
	Action: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N						
Е.	Motion to approve purchasing items from <u>ESS</u> in the amount of <u>\$6,601.33</u> to upgrade computer labs power and internet connectivity at Worth County Elementary school. Funds from the Rural Technology Grant will be used for purchase.						
	Motion	Second					
	Action: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N	second					
	Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N						
F.	Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N Motion to approve the County Middle, Worth in the amount of \$44,95	purchase of <u>120 Dell PCs/Monitors</u> for the labs at Wo n County Elementary and Worth County Primary scho <u>36.00</u> from <u>STS Education</u> using funds from the Rura					
F.	Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N Motion to approve the County Middle, Worth in the amount of \$44,95 Technology Grant.	County Elementary and Worth County Primary scho					

	School Search	runus.					
	1		_Second _				
Action	: Haralson, Marc: Y Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y	N					
Motion to approve the purchase of <u>District-wide CrisisAlert</u> from <u>Cente</u> the amount of <u>\$228,250.00</u> using funds from the Security Grant.							
Motion	1		_Second _				
Action	Haralson, Marc: Y Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y	N					
Motion to nominate Sue Youngblood to represent the board as a delegate 2023 GSBA Summer Conference. MotionSecond							
			_Second _				
Action	: Haralson, Marc: Y !! Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y	N					
Matica to annuary maring the Type were law board mosting from Type 9							
Motion	a ta annrava n	Motion to approve moving the June regular board meeting from June June 5, 2023 so board can attend the 2023 GSBA Summer Conference.					
		_	nd the 20	23 GSBA Su	mmer Conference.		
June 5	, 2023 so boar	d can atte					
June 5 Motion		d can atte					
June 5 Motion Action	, 2023 so boar Haralson, Marc: Y Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N	d can atte	_Second _				
June 5 Motion Action	Haralson, Marc: Y Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	_Second _				
June 5 Motion Action	Haralson, Marc: Y Herring, Marilyn: Y Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y	N N Person	_Second _				

Motion to approve personnel items _____ through _____ as recommended by the Superintendent. Motion _____ Second _____ Action: Haralson, Marc: Y N Herring, Marilyn: Y N Lucas, Justin: Y N Souter, Hubert: Y N Youngblood, Sue: Y N XIII. ADJOURN Motion _____ Second _____ Action _____

XII. APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ITEMS